Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables
FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

1A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 867 115 97 55 330 211 59 170 323 368 432 435
Weighted Base 866 106 89* 55* 327 227 62* 247 326 287 429 437
The Conservative Party 342 49 65 27 151 31 19 64 131 147 190 152
39% 46% 72% 50% 46% 14% 31% 26% 40% 51% 44% 35%
E ACDEF E EF E G GH K
The Liberals 259 28 14 12 116 64 24 80 103 71 112 147
30% 26% 15% 23% 36% 28% 39% 32% 32% 25% 26% 34%
B B B J
The New Democratic Party 107 15 6 12 33 27 13 44 33 29 46 61
12% 14% % 21% 10% 12% 22% 18% 10% 10% 11% 14%
BD BD HI
The Bloc Quebecois 82 0 0 0 0 82 0 33 32 17 a7 35
9% - - - - 36% - 13% 10% 6% 11% 8%
ABCDF |
The Green Party 70 14 2 3 24 21 5 24 26 20 31 40
8% 13% 3% 6% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9%
B B
Other 6 0 2 0 2 2 0 3 2 2 3 3
1% - 3% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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CLEAR THE AIR ELECTION
1. Some people say that Parliament and our federal political process is hopelessly deadlocked right now and that we really need an election to clear the air. Other people say that they think the federal political process
is operating just fine at the moment there's no need for an election. Which statement is closest to your point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 380 251 70 194 378 421 484 517
Weighted Base 1001 122 96* 65* 378 266 73* 284 381 328 480 521
We really need an election to clear the air 253 21 15 9 99 89 20 94 96 61 136 117
25% 17% 15% 13% 26% 34% 27% 33% 25% 19% 28% 22%
BC ABC | | K
There's no need for an election at the 708 96 77 53 270 160 51 177 271 253 326 382
moment
71% 78% 80% 82% 71% 60% 70% 62% 71% 7% 68% 73%
E E E E G G
Don't know/Refused 40 5 5 3 9 16 2 13 14 13 18 22
4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
D
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Federal Voting Intentions

ELECTION BLAME

1. If we have a federal election this fall, who will be most to blame for it happening?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 380 251 70 194 378 421 484 517
Weighted Base 1001 122 96* 65* 378 266 73* 284 381 328 480 521
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 345 44 13 19 130 110 29 124 125 94 170 176
35% 36% 14% 30% 34% 41% 39% 44% 33% 29% 35% 34%
B B B B B HI
Michael Ignatieff and the Liberals 540 68 75 34 213 114 36 129 209 198 275 265
54% 56% 78% 53% 56% 43% 49% 46% 55% 60% 57% 51%
E ACDEF E G G
Don't know/ Refused 115 10 7 11 36 42 9 31 47 36 36 80
12% 8% 8% 17% 9% 16% 12% 11% 12% 11% 7% 15%
AD J
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ELECTION BLAME

2. Now, is this something that would cause you NOT to vote for your local party?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

WHO WILL BE MOST TO BLAME
TOTAL Harper | Ignatieff
A B
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 330 558
Weighted Base 1001 345 540
Yes 474 197 277
47% 57% 51%

No 376 134 243
38% 39% 45%

Don't know/ Refused 151 14 21
15% 4% 4%
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